
 

 
 

PROJECT PROFILE 
 
Prime Contractor Firm:  HerreroBOLDT 
 
Project Owner:  CALIFORNIA PACIFIC MEDICAL CENTER / SUTTER HEALTH 
 
Name of Project:  CATHEDRAL HILL HOSPITAL 
 
Total Project Construction Value: $935 million 
 
Project Description:  Located on Van Ness at Geary, approximately 920,000 square feet, 15 stories, 555 bed New 
Hospital 
 
Project Schedule:  estimated to be 2011 to 2015 
 
Participation Goals (choose those that apply to your projects): 
LBE     14   % DBE ___% UDBE ___% SBE ___% DVBE____% SFPUC LBE___% 
 

**We are focusing on San Francisco based, union firms** 
 
POTENTIAL OPPORTUNITIES BY TRADE: 
 

 
1st Tier Opportunities Remaining 

1st Tier Contracts with  
2nd Tier Opportunities Remaining 

• Coiling/Special Doors • Concrete 
• Storefront – Interior • Metal Deck 
• Masonry • Louvers & Vents 
• Casework Installation • Drywall & Framing 
• Terrazzo Flooring • Firestopping 
• Acoustic Finishes • Doors, Frames & Hardware 
• Signage • Glazing – Exterior 
• Operable Partitions • Acoustical Ceilings 
• Toilet Accessories & Partitions • Ceramic Tile 
• Lockers • Carpet & Resilient Flooring 
• Parking Control Equipment • Painting & Wallcovering 
• Loading Dock Equipment • Food Service Equipment 
• File Storage Systems • Electronic Safety & Security 
• Radiation Protection • Fire Sprinklers 
• Miscellaneous Specialties • Plumbing 
• Site Furnishings • Fuel Tanks & Pumping System 
• Concrete Paving • Rescue Breathing System 
• Curbs & Gutters • HVAC 
• Pavement Markings, Bumpers & Signs • Electrical 
• Fences & Gates • Communications Cabling 
• Planting & Irrigation  
• Water Tank Liners Note: See 1st Tier Trade Partners on Reverse Side 
• Underground Utilities  
• Temporary Rentals  
• Hoists  

 
 

 



 
CATHEDRAL HILL HOSPITAL INTEGRATED PROJECT DELIVERY TEAM 

General Contractor HerreroBoldt  
 Paul Reiser, Project Executive 415-762-7412, paul.reiser@boldt.com 
 Kathleen Carroll, Workforce Development 415-762-7480, kcarroll@herrero.com 
 Paul Klemish, Estimating 415-762-7435, pklemish@herrero.com 
 David Thomack, Director of Construction 415-762-7468, david.thomack@boldt.com 
   
 First Tier Trade Partners (Subs)  
Tunneling, Shoring, Malcolm Drilling 510-780-9181 
Underpinning Nick Minorsky nminorsky@malcolmdrilling.com 
   
Demolition Ferma Corporation  
 Nasir Aziz 650-641-3084, naziz@fermacorp.com 
   
Earthwork Ryan Engineering  
 Ceire Fogleman 650-877-8088, ceiref@ryaneng.com 
   
Concrete & Rebar Pankow Builders  
 Lee Jones 510-379-1490, ljones@pankow.com 
   
Structural Steel Herrick Steel  
 Jim Lynch 209-956-4751, jiml@herricksteel.com 
   
Metal Deck & Panels Pacific Erectors  
 Suzie Goetz 916-632-0600, suzie@pacificerectors.com 
   
Metal Stairs Olson Steel  
 Terry Caldwell 510-567-2200, tcaldwell@olsonsteel.com 
   
Roofing &  Lawson Roofing  
Waterproofing Richard Lawson 415-285-1681, r_lawson@lawsonroofing.com 
   
Storefront & Curtain Bagatelos Architectural Glass Systems  
Wall Systems Melinda Bagatelos 916-364-3600, mbagatelos@bagatelos.com 
   
Doors/Frames/ ISEC  
Hardware Dan Dobbins 510-490-1333, drdobbins@isecinc.com 
   
Framing & Drywall KHS&S  
Fireproofing David Williams 925-677-0828, david.williams@khsswest.com 
   
Ceramic, Quarry & D&J Tile  
Stone Tile Josh Mercado 415-860-4461, joshua@djtile.com 
Ext. Stone Cladding   
   
Acoustical Ceilings Ad-In  
 Tom Engler 510-656-6700, tom@adininc.com 
   
Painting A&B Painting  
 Dennis Darby 415-716-7208, dennisdarby@abptg.com 
   
Fire Sprinklers RLH Fire Protection  
 Gregg Fulton 925-243-1285 x 101, gfulton@rlhfp.com 
   
Plumbing & HVAC Southland Industries  
 Michael St. Clair 415-762-7469, mstclair@southlandind.com 
   
Electrical Rosendin Electric  
 Ken Kaplan 415-999-6578, kkaplan@rosendin.com 
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